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Gltrans: State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary
Bid Opening Date: 03/21/2023 Page 1
Contract Number: 12-0S3904 03/22/2023
Project ID: 1220000060 ORANGE COUNTY IN FULLERTON AT NORTHBOUND MAGNOLIA Contract Code: E
Location: 12-Ora-5-41.8 AVENUE OFF-RAMP Number of ltems: 41
Place RHMA & high friction surface treatment, signs and striping.
DVBE - 5.0% Federal Aid #1: NONE
Proposals Issued: 3 Total Number of Working Days: 120 Overrun/Underrun: $29,612.50
Number of Bidders: 3 Engineers Est: $397,885.00 % Over/Under Est: 7.44%
Bid Rank Bid Amount Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax) Preference
1 $427,497.50 VCO0000007931 PETERSON-CHASE GENERAL ENGINEERING CSLB# 00615876 CC PREF CLAIMED
16351 CONSTRUCTION CIRCLE WEST Phone (949) 252-0441
IRVINE CA 92606
2 $444,634.00 VC0000021572 ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT CSLB# 00267073 CC PREF CLAIMED
400 EAST 6TH ST Phone (951) 736-7600
CORONA CA 92879
3 $505,000.00 VC1700004388 AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS WEST COAST, CSLB# 01011546 CC PREF CLAIMED
2990 BAY VISTA COURT, SUITE D Phone (707) 746-8028
BENICIA CA 94510 Fax (707) 747-0593

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST,
THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.



Bid Opening Date: 03/21/2023

Contract Number:

Item
No.

0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008
0009
0010
0011
0012
0013
0014
0015
0016
0017
0018
0019
0020
0021
0022
0023
0024

Item
Code

070030
090100
120090
120100
124000
128652
130100
130200
130620
141103
141120
170103
037164
390132
390137
394073
394076
397005
398100
398200
810120
810230
820130
820270

12-0S3904

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item Description

LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN

TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)
CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS

TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM

TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN ACCESS ROUTE
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)
JOB SITE MANAGEMENT

PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM
TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION
REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS WASTE)
TREATED WOOD WASTE

CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)

HIGH FRICTION SURFACE TREATMENT

HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)

RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)
PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE A)

PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)

TACK COAT

REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE

COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT
REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER
PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)
OBJECT MARKER

REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (WOOD POST)

Unit of
Measure

LS
WDAY
LS
LS
LS
LS
LS
LS
EA
LF
LB
LS
SQYD
TON
TON
LF
LF
TON
LF
SQYD
EA
EA
EA
EA

Estimated
Quantity

LUMP SUM
120.0
LUMP SUM
LUMP SUM
LUMP SUM
LUMP SUM
LUMP SUM
LUMP SUM
14.0
2,470.0
2,100.0
LUMP SUM
900.0

14.0

120.0
250.0
280.0

1.0

530.0
900.0
420.0
360.0

5.0

20.0
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03/22/2023

Bid Amount
1,650.00 1,650.00
210.00 25,200.00
8,900.00 8,900.00
40,000.00 40,000.00
5,000.00 5,000.00
1,000.00 1,000.00
3,000.00 3,000.00
1,500.00 1,500.00
100.00 1,400.00
2.50 6,175.00
1.00 2,100.00
5,000.00 5,000.00
87.00 78,300.00
330.00 4,620.00
518.00 62,160.00
15.00 3,750.00
158.00 44,240.00
940.00 940.00
1.10 583.00
15.00 13,500.00
2.85 1,197.00
6.20 2,232.00
100.00 500.00
150.00 3,000.00



Bid Opening Date: 03/21/2023

Contract Number:

Item
No.

0025
0026
0027
0028
0029
0030
0031
0032
0033

0034

0035
0036
0037
0038
0039
0040
0041

Item
Code

820750
820760
820780
820790
820840
820850
820860
840516
840617

840621

840666
846007
846009
846013
846030
846035
999990

12-0S3904

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item Description

FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)

FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED)

FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-FRAMED)

FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-FRAMED)

ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST

ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST

INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)

THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)

6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 6-
1)

6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN
17-7)

PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING (2-COAT)

6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)
8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)
12" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)
REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE

REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING

MOBILIZATION

Unit of
Measure

SQFT
SQFT
SQFT
SQFT
EA
EA
EA
SQFT

LF

LF

SQFT
LF
LF
LF
LF

SQFT

LS

Estimated
Quantity

180.0
190.0
49.0
150.0
27.0
4.0

3.0
3,040.0
230.0

1,630.0

33.0

3,550.0

850.0

480.0

4,320.0

2,770.0
LUMP SUM

Bid Amount:

Bid

19.00
17.00
31.00
21.00
450.00
1,800.00
300.00
4.70
0.80

0.90

4.00
1.60
1.85
2.70
0.60
1.00
50,000.00
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03/22/2023

Amount

3,420.00
3,230.00
1,519.00
3,150.00
12,150.00
7,200.00
900.00
14,288.00
184.00

1,467.00

132.00
5,680.00
1,572.50
1,296.00
2,592.00
2,770.00

50,000.00

$427,497.50



Bid Opening Date: 03/21/2023 Page 4
Contract Number: 12-0S3904 03/22/2023

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Second Third
ltem Bid Amount Bid Amount
0001 1,900.00 1,900.00 1,750.00 1,750.00
0002 260.00 31,200.00 900.00 108,000.00
0003 5,300.00 5,300.00 5,900.00 5,900.00
0004 48,000.00 48,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00
0005 9,000.00 9,000.00 2,400.00 2,400.00
0006 4,700.00 4,700.00 7,500.00 7,500.00
0007 25,000.00 25,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00
0008 9,600.00 9,600.00 1,360.90 1,360.90
0009 290.00 4,060.00 400.00 5,600.00
0010 2.80 6,916.00 1.00 2,470.00
0011 1.20 2,520.00 0.75 1,575.00
0012 11,500.00 11,500.00 7,500.00 7,500.00
0013 97.00 87,300.00 81.00 72,900.00
0014 173.00 2,422.00 330.00 4,620.00
0015 363.00 43,560.00 518.00 62,160.00
0016 21.00 5,250.00 15.00 3,750.00
0017 21.00 5,880.00 15.00 4,200.00
0018 840.00 840.00 940.00 940.00
0019 4.00 2,120.00 1.10 583.00
0020 22.00 19,800.00 15.00 13,500.00
0021 3.20 1,344.00 1.00 420.00
0022 7.00 2,520.00 6.00 2,160.00
0023 112.00 560.00 90.00 450.00
0024 134.00 2,680.00 125.00 2,500.00
0025 12.00 2,160.00 17.80 3,204.00
0026 12.00 2,280.00 15.60 2,964.00
0027 23.00 1,127.00 26.90 1,318.10
0028 24.00 3,600.00 19.20 2,880.00
0029 424.00 11,448.00 320.00 8,640.00
0030 1,340.00 5,360.00 1,025.00 4,100.00
0031 224.00 672.00 150.00 450.00
0032 5.30 16,112.00 5.50 16,720.00

0033 1.00 230.00 1.00 230.00



Bid Opening Date: 03/21/2023 Page 5
Contract Number: 12-0S3904 03/22/2023

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Second Third
Item Bid Amount Bid Amount
0034 1.00 1,630.00 1.00 1,630.00
0035 5.00 165.00 5.00 165.00
0036 1.80 6,390.00 1.90 6,745.00
0037 2.00 1,700.00 3.00 2,550.00
0038 3.00 1,440.00 4.00 1,920.00
0039 0.70 3,024.00 1.00 4,320.00
0040 1.20 3,324.00 2.50 6,925.00
0041 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00

Bid Amount: $444,634.00 $505,000.00



12-0S3904 PAGE S1
12-ORA-5-41.8 3/22/2023
3/21/2023

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000007931 BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST ITEM 10 (100%)

GARDEN GROVE CA

BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST
GARDEN GROVE CA

BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST
GARDEN GROVE CA

BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST
GARDEN GROVE CA

BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST
GARDEN GROVE CA

BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST
GARDEN GROVE CA

BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST
GARDEN GROVE CA

BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST
GARDEN GROVE CA

BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST
GARDEN GROVE CA

BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST
GARDEN GROVE CA

BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST
GARDEN GROVE CA

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

877686

877686

877686

877686

877686

877686

877686

877686

877686

877686

877686

ITEM 21 (100%)

ITEM 22 (100%)

ITEM 32 (100%)

ITEM 33 (100%)

ITEM 34 (100%)

ITEM 35 (100%)

ITEM 36 (100%)

ITEM 37 (100%)

ITEM 38 (100%)

ITEM 39 (100%)



12-0S3904 PAGE S2
12-ORA-5-41.8 3/22/2023
3/21/2023

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000007931 BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST ITEM 40 (100%)

GARDEN GROVE CA

CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC.
BLOOMINGTON CA

CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC.
BLOOMINGTON CA

CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC.
BLOOMINGTON CA

CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC.
BLOOMINGTON CA

CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC.
BLOOMINGTON CA

CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC.
BLOOMINGTON CA

CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC.
BLOOMINGTON CA

877686

685954

685954

685954

685954

685954

685954

685954

AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS WEST COAST

BENICIA CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC.
GARDENA CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC.
GARDENA CA

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

1011546

931953

931953

ITEM 14 (100%)

ITEM 15 (100%)

ITEM 16 (100%)

ITEM 17 (100%)

ITEM 18 (100%)

ITEM 19 (100%)

ITEM 20 (100%)

ITEM 13 (100%)

ITEM 3 (100%)

ITEM 4 (32%)



12-0S3904

PAGE S3

12-ORA-5-41.8 3/22/2023
3/21/2023

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000007931 SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. 7 SHIFTS OF TRAFFIC CONTROL

GARDENA CA

931953



12-0S3904 PAGE S4
12-ORA-5-41.8 3/22/2023
3/21/2023
LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000021572 A.C. DIKE CO. ITEM 16 (90%)

LINCOLN CA 24188

A.C. DIKE CO. ITEM 17 (90%)

LINCOLN CA 24188

A.C. DIKE CO. PORTION OF AC DIKE

LINCOLN CA 24188

A.C. DIKE CO. PORTION OF AC DIKE

LINCOLN CA 24188

B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST ITEM 1 (100%)

GARDEN GROVE CA 877686

B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST ITEM 1,10, 11, 21-40

GARDEN GROVE CA 877686

MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 3 (100%)

FALLBROOK CA 1017741

MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM3,4,5

FALLBROOK CA 1017741

AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS ITEM 13 (100%)

BENICIA CA 1011546

AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS
BENICIA CA

1011546

ITEM 13



12-0S3904 PAGE S5

12-ORA-5-41.8 3/22/2023
3/21/2023
LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1700004388 CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 1 (100%)
BLOOMINGTON CA 374600
CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 10 (100%)
BLOOMINGTON CA 374600
CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 21 (100%)
BLOOMINGTON CA 374600
CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 22 (100%)
BLOOMINGTON CA 374600
CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 32 (100%)
BLOOMINGTON CA 374600
CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 33 (100%)
BLOOMINGTON CA 374600
CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 34 (100%)
BLOOMINGTON CA 374600
CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 35 (100%)
BLOOMINGTON CA 374600
CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 36 (100%)
BLOOMINGTON CA 374600
CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 37 (100%)
BLOOMINGTON CA 374600
CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 38 (100%)
BLOOMINGTON CA 374600

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



12-0S3904 PAGE S6

12-ORA-5-41.8 3/22/2023
3/21/2023
LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1700004388 CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 39 (100%)

BLOOMINGTON CA 374600

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 40 (100%)

BLOOMINGTON CA 374600

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 41 (16.0%)

BLOOMINGTON CA 374600

CHRISP COMPANY MOBILIZATION (FOR CHRISP COMPANY'S OPERATIONS)

BLOOMINGTON CA 374600

CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC. ITEM 14 (100%)

BLOOMINGTON CA 685954

CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC. ITEM 15 (100%)

BLOOMINGTON CA 685954

CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC. ITEM 16 (100%)

BLOOMINGTON CA 685954

CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC. ITEM 17 (100%)

BLOOMINGTON CA 685954

CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC. ITEM 18 (100%)

BLOOMINGTON CA 685954

CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC. ITEM 19 (100%)

BLOOMINGTON CA 685954

CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC. ITEM 20 (100%)

BLOOMINGTON CA 685954

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



12-0S3904 PAGE S7
12-ORA-5-41.8 3/22/2023
3/21/2023

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1700004388 FRYMAN MANAGEMENT, INC. ITEM 3 (100%)

IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT, INC.

IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT, INC.

IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT, INC.

IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT, INC.

IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT, INC.

IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT, INC.

IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT, INC.

IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT, INC.

IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT, INC.

IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT, INC.

IRVINE CA

1007017

1007017

1007017

1007017

1007017

1007017

1007017

1007017

1007017

1007017

1007017

ITEM 11 (100%)

ITEM 23 (100%)

ITEM 24 (100%)

ITEM 25 (100%)

ITEM 26 (100%)

ITEM 27 (100%)

ITEM 28 (100%)

ITEM 29 (100%)

ITEM 30 (100%)

ITEM 31 (100%)



12-0S3904 PAGE S8
12-ORA-5-41.8 3/22/2023

3/21/2023
LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
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